10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.

Position

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Maintenance + Repair)

General Manager, Prison Industry
Authority

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Sewing Machine Repair)

Chief Counsel I, C.E.A.
C.EA, Range B

Industrial Warehouse and
Distribution Manager |, Prison
Industries

C.E.AA, Range A
C.E.AA, Range A

Accounting Administrator |
(Supervisor)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Crop Farm)

C.EA, Range A
Prison Industries Manager (General)
C.EA, Range A

Associate Product Engineer, Prison
Industries

C.E.A, Range A
Prison Industries Manager (General)
Data Processing Manager Il

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Supervisory)

C.EA, Range A
C.EA, Range A
Prison Industries Administrator
Prison Industries Administrator

Prison Industries Administrator

Other Positions Held State Department

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

Subdivision

Folsom State Prison - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Corr Training Facility - PIA

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

Deuel Vocational Inst - PIA

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

Prison Industry Authority

CA State Prison - Solano - PIA

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

CA State Prison - Solano - PIA

Avenal State Prison - PIA
CA Men's Colony - PIA

Total Wages

$156,319

$145,548

$137,281

$136,062
$132,189
$122,064

$115,784
$115,705
$114,325

$112,429

$110,662
$109,975
$108,905
$106,717

$106,457
$106,286
$105,416
$105,083

$105,060
$101,418
$101,405
$100,939
$100,833



24,

25.
26.
27.

28.

29.
30.
31.

32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.

40.
41.

42.

43.

44,

45.
46.

47.

Prison Industries Administrator

Prison Industries Administrator
Data Processing Manager

Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional
Facility-

Prison Industries Superintendent Il
(Shoe Manufacturing)

Prison Industries Administrator

Prison Industries Administrator

Associate Industrial Hygienist,
Range A

Prison Industries Administrator
Prison Industries Administrator
Accounting Administrator Il
Data Processing Manager

Systems Software Specialist Il
(Technical), Range A

Prison Industries Administrator
Data Processing Manager |

Associate Product Engineer, Prison
Industries

Prison Industries Administrator
Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional
Facility-

Senior Information Systems Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Industrial Warehouse and
Distribution Manager |, Prison
Industries

Prison Industries Manager (General)
Prison Industries Manager (General)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Maintenance + Repair)

Prison Industries Manager (General)

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

Central CA Womens Facility-
PIA

Folsom State Prison - PIA
Prison Industry Authority
CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

CA Men's Colony - PIA

R J Donovan Corr Facility-PIA
Deuel Vocational Inst - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Mule Creek State Prison -PIA
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

Kern Valley State Prison -PIA
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

Corr Training Facility - PIA
CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

Prison Industry Authority

CA Institution For Men - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Prison Industry Authority
Avenal State Prison - PIA

Folsom State Prison - PIA

$100,207

$99,016
$98,615
$98,603

$97,798

$96,750
$96,492
$96,188

$95,970
$95,199
$91,993
$91,458
$90,377

$90,044
$89,922
$89,713

$89,583
$89,039

$88,520

$87,804

$87,167

$87,160
$87,097

$86,573



48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.
60.

61.

62.
63.
64.

65.

66.

67.
68.

69.

Prison Industries Manager (General)
Prison Industries Manager (General)
Prison Industries Manager (General)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Wood Products)

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Prison Industries Manager (Digital
Services)

Senior Information Systems Analyst
(Specialist), Range A

Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional
Facility-

Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional
Facility-

Custodian Supervisor Il
(Correctional Facility)

Construction Supervisor Il
(Correctional Facility)

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Fabric Products)

Staff Services Manager ||
(Supervisory)

C.E.A, Range A
Prison Industries Administrator

Custodian Supervisor Il
(Correctional Facility)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Maintenance + Repair)

Systems Software Specialist |
(Technical), Range A

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Prison Industries Superintendent ||
(Fabric Products)

Prison Industries Manager (General)

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
CA Institution For Men - PIA
Corr Training Facility - PIA

CSP - Los Angeles County

Folsom State Prison - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

Prison Industry Authority

San Quentin State Prison -PIA

Folsom State Prison - PIA

CA Correctional Inst - PIA
CA Men's Colony - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
CA Men's Colony - PIA

Deuel Vocational Inst - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Prison Industry Authority
CA Institution For Women- PIA

Prison Industry Authority

$86,553
$86,364
$85,581
$85,576

$85,574
$85,300

$85,021

$84,985

$84,587

$84,241

$84,076

$83,952
$83,798

$83,298

$83,294
$83,190
$83,076

$82,807

$82,514

$82,083
$82,010

$81,774



70.
71.

72.

73.

74.

75.
76.
77.

78.
79.
80.
81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.
87.

88.

89.
90.

91.

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Products Management Specialist,
Prison Industries

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Maintenance + Repair)

Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional
Facility-

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Maintenance + Repair)
Prison Industries Manager (General)
Staff Services Manager |

Accounting Administrator |
(Specialist)

Prison Industries Manager (General)
Staff Services Manager |
Staff Services Manager |

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Maintenance + Repair)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Poultry Processing)

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Industrial Warehouse and
Distribution Manager |, Prison
Industries

Equipment Maintenance Supervisor
-Correctional Facility-, Range A

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Prison Industries Superintendent ||
(Laundry)

Prison Industries Superintendent |
(Laundry)

Labor Relations Specialist

Construction Supervisor I,
(Correctional Facility)

Industrial Supervisor, Prison
Industries (Crop Farm)

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

R J Donovan Corr Facility-PIA
Prison Industry Authority

Folsom State Prison - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

CA Institution For Men - PIA

Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

Mule Creek State Prison -PIA
Prison Industry Authority
Prison Industry Authority

CA Men's Colony - PIA

Avenal State Prison - PIA

Corr Training Facility - PIA

CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

Prison Industry Authority
Avenal State Prison - PIA

CA Institution For Men - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Folsom State Prison - PIA

CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA

$81,504
$81,488

$81,263

$80,840

$80,522

$80,449
$80,381
$80,298

$80,164
$79,972
$79,559
$79,367

$79,349

$79,123

$78,975

$78,900

$78,899
$78,802

$78,559

$78,531
$77,851

$77,827



92.
93.

94,

95.

96.
97.
98.

99.
100.

Staff Services Manager |

Prison Industries Superintendent ||
(Fabric Products)

Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional
Facility-

Products Management Specialist,
Prison Industries

Prison Industries Manager (General)
Staff Services Manager |

Prison Industries Superintendent ||
(Egg Production)

Prison Industries Manager (General)

Industrial Warehouse and
Distribution Specialist, Prison
Industries

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry
California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

California Prison Industry

Prison Industry Authority

Centinela State Prison - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

Prison Industry Authority

Avenal State Prison - PIA
Prison Industry Authority
Avenal State Prison - PIA

Prison Industry Authority

CA Institution For Men - PIA

$77,822
$77,799

$77,567

$77,551

$77,121
$77,055
$76,995

$76,970
$76,952



