	Position	Other Positions Held	State Department	Subdivision	Total Wages
1.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Maintenance + Repair)		California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$156,319
2.	General Manager, Prison Industry Authority		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$145,548
3.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Sewing Machine Repair)		California Prison Industry	Corr Training Facility - PIA	\$137,281
4.	Chief Counsel I, C.E.A.		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$136,062
5.	C.E.A., Range B		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$132,189
6.	Industrial Warehouse and Distribution Manager I, Prison Industries		California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$122,064
7.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$115,784
8.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$115,705
9.	Accounting Administrator I (Supervisor)		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$114,325
10.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Crop Farm)		California Prison Industry	Deuel Vocational Inst - PIA	\$112,429
11.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$110,662
12.	Prison Industries Manager (General)		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$109,975
13.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$108,905
14.	Associate Product Engineer, Prison Industries		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$106,717
15.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$106,457
16.	Prison Industries Manager (General)		California Prison Industry	CA State Prison - Solano - PIA	\$106,286
17.	Data Processing Manager III		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$105,416
18.	Systems Software Specialist III (Supervisory)		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$105,083
19.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$105,060
20.	C.E.A., Range A		California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$101,418
21.	Prison Industries Administrator		California Prison Industry	CA State Prison - Solano - PIA	\$101,405
22.	Prison Industries Administrator		California Prison Industry	Avenal State Prison - PIA	\$100,939
23.	Prison Industries Administrator		California Prison Industry	CA Men's Colony - PIA	\$100,833

24.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Central CA Womens Facility- PIA	\$100,207
25.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$99,016
26.	Data Processing Manager II	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$98,615
27.	Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional Facility-	California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$98,603
28.	Prison Industries Superintendent II (Shoe Manufacturing)	California Prison Industry	CA Men's Colony - PIA	\$97,798
29.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	R J Donovan Corr Facility-PIA	\$96,750
30.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Deuel Vocational Inst - PIA	\$96,492
31.	Associate Industrial Hygienist, Range A	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$96,188
32.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Mule Creek State Prison -PIA	\$95,970
33.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$95,199
34.	Accounting Administrator III	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$91,993
35.	Data Processing Manager II	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$91,458
36.	Systems Software Specialist II (Technical), Range A	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$90,377
37.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Kern Valley State Prison -PIA	\$90,044
38.	Data Processing Manager I	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$89,922
39.	Associate Product Engineer, Prison Industries	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$89,713
40.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Corr Training Facility - PIA	\$89,583
41.	Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional Facility-	California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$89,039
42.	Senior Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$88,520
43.	Industrial Warehouse and Distribution Manager I, Prison Industries	California Prison Industry	CA Institution For Men - PIA	\$87,804
44.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$87,167
45.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$87,160
46.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Maintenance + Repair)	California Prison Industry	Avenal State Prison - PIA	\$87,097
47.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$86,573

48.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$86,553
49.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$86,364
50.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	CA Institution For Men - PIA	\$85,581
51.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Wood Products)	California Prison Industry	Corr Training Facility - PIA	\$85,576
52.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	CSP - Los Angeles County	\$85,574
53.	Prison Industries Manager (Digital Services)	California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$85,300
54.	Senior Information Systems Analyst (Specialist), Range A	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$85,021
55.	Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional Facility-	California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$84,985
56.	Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional Facility-	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$84,587
57.	Custodian Supervisor II (Correctional Facility)	California Prison Industry	San Quentin State Prison -PIA	\$84,241
58.	Construction Supervisor II, (Correctional Facility)	California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$84,076
59.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	CA Correctional Inst - PIA	\$83,952
60.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Fabric Products)	California Prison Industry	CA Men's Colony - PIA	\$83,798
61.	Staff Services Manager II (Supervisory)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$83,298
62.	C.E.A., Range A	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$83,294
63.	Prison Industries Administrator	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$83,190
64.	Custodian Supervisor II (Correctional Facility)	California Prison Industry	CA Men's Colony - PIA	\$83,076
65.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Maintenance + Repair)	California Prison Industry	Deuel Vocational Inst - PIA	\$82,807
66.	Systems Software Specialist I (Technical), Range A	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$82,514
67.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$82,083
68.	Prison Industries Superintendent II (Fabric Products)	California Prison Industry	CA Institution For Women- PIA	\$82,010
69.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$81,774

70.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	R J Donovan Corr Facility-PIA	\$81,504
71.	Products Management Specialist, Prison Industries	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$81,488
72.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Maintenance + Repair)	California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$81,263
73.	Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional Facility-	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$80,840
74.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Maintenance + Repair)	California Prison Industry	CA Institution For Men - PIA	\$80,522
75.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$80,449
76.	Staff Services Manager I	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$80,381
77.	Accounting Administrator I (Specialist)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$80,298
78.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Mule Creek State Prison -PIA	\$80,164
79.	Staff Services Manager I	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$79,972
80.	Staff Services Manager I	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$79,559
81.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Maintenance + Repair)	California Prison Industry	CA Men's Colony - PIA	\$79,367
82.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Poultry Processing)	California Prison Industry	Avenal State Prison - PIA	\$79,349
83.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Corr Training Facility - PIA	\$79,123
84.	Industrial Warehouse and Distribution Manager I, Prison Industries	California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$78,975
85.	Equipment Maintenance Supervisor -Correctional Facility-, Range A	California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$78,900
86.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$78,899
87.	Prison Industries Superintendent II (Laundry)	California Prison Industry	Avenal State Prison - PIA	\$78,802
88.	Prison Industries Superintendent I (Laundry)	California Prison Industry	CA Institution For Men - PIA	\$78,559
89.	Labor Relations Specialist	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$78,531
90.	Construction Supervisor II, (Correctional Facility)	California Prison Industry	Folsom State Prison - PIA	\$77,851
91.	Industrial Supervisor, Prison Industries (Crop Farm)	California Prison Industry	CA State Prison-Corcoran -PIA	\$77,827

92.	Staff Services Manager I	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$77,822
93.	Prison Industries Superintendent II (Fabric Products)	California Prison Industry	Centinela State Prison - PIA	\$77,799
94.	Heavy Truck Driver -Correctional Facility-	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$77,567
95.	Products Management Specialist, Prison Industries	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$77,551
96.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Avenal State Prison - PIA	\$77,121
97.	Staff Services Manager I	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$77,055
98.	Prison Industries Superintendent II (Egg Production)	California Prison Industry	Avenal State Prison - PIA	\$76,995
99.	Prison Industries Manager (General)	California Prison Industry	Prison Industry Authority	\$76,970
100.	Industrial Warehouse and Distribution Specialist, Prison Industries	California Prison Industry	CA Institution For Men - PIA	\$76,952